
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Parent

Refused

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Spouse of Irish Citizen

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

23347142

23380162

26892572

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 03/04/2017 to 09/04/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Application 

28966682

28996552

29010092

27258932

28893842

28894502

29107952

29112442

29178822

29049652

29064712

29065152

29218682

29231472

29238222

29185142

29217892

29218372

29255032

29255402

29257052

29238412

29250842

29253372



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 03/04/2017 to 09/04/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete. Please note that a six month bank statement must 

be provided and the source of all lump sum lodgements must be 

explained. 

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied.  Applicant provided different marriage date than that 

recorded on marriage cert.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the bank statement provided by the 

applicant is bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Spouse of Irish Citizen

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Applicant answered 'No' on application form, when 

asked "Have you ever been refused a visa to another country?"

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Employment

29297522

29299732

29302552

29266002

29268642

29269282

29312622

29313152

29320382

29303092

29306572

29306982

29345752

29354062

29359732

29329782

29330772

29345672

29365532

29379732



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 03/04/2017 to 09/04/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Details relating to your employment in China have been 

found to be inconsistent following investigations carried out by 

this office.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Employment

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

29380472

29380632

29380832

29379752

29396872

29402232

29409322

29380882

29381332

29386562

29417702

29419272

29420252

29409582

29413912

29415942

29427012

29429062

29442392

29420302

29420522

29426002

29444882

29446242

29446402

29442492

29442602

29444022

29459362

29459612

29459882

29446832

29448022

29459132

29460262



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 03/04/2017 to 09/04/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not 

demonstrated or warranted

F:- Finances shown have been deemed insufficient. Sponsor has 

not shown adequate funds to support the applicant throughout 

the study period.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Research

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

29460442

29465562

29467732

29460342

29460352

29474052

29476922

29477132

29467912

29468312

29472592

29486302

29488962

29491242

29478842

29485602

29486232

29492472

29497012

29508882

29491282

29491452

29491652

29514482

29519502

29519622

29510362

29510892

29514122



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 03/04/2017 to 09/04/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not 

demonstrated or warranted. No sufficient explanation has been 

given by the applicant as to why he should undertake an English 

course in Ireland. Evidence of educational progression or career 

advancement in this regard is not clear.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the academic qualifications provided 

by the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Employment

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused ID:- Authenticity of documents.  Checks carried out by this office 

confirm that the applicant provided a false IELTS certificate.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Business 

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Business 

Approved Visit

29521832

29525522

29525932

29519702

29519762

29521492

29538262

29538432

29538662

29526482

29529202

29532592

29543602

29546322

29549592

29538672

29539692

29540922

29555812

29555932

29556812

29551232

29551842

29555592

29561342

29560522

29561072

29561142



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 03/04/2017 to 09/04/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

29565262

29573962

29576472

29576792

29576902

29574152

29575362

29576452

29461292

29434512

29442752

29588722

29590202

29592712

29492242

29519982

29477602

29491512

29491722

29600532

29600652

29492082

29447342

29460532

29165352

29303722

29347242

29446812

29395952

29408812

29424992


