## Decisions for period from 03/04/2017 to 09/04/2017

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
23347142	Approved	Join Spouse
23380162	Approved	Join Parent
26892572	Approved	Join Parent
27258932	Approved	Join Spouse
28893842	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28894502	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28966682	Approved	Join Parent
28996552	Refused	
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common
		Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
29010092	Approved	Join Parent
29049652	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29064712	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29065152	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29107952	Approved	Conference / Event
29112442	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29178822	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29185142	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29217892	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29218372	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29218682	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29231472	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29238222	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29238412	Approved	Spouse of Irish Citizen
29250842	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29253372	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29255032	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29255402	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29257052	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

## Decisions for period from 03/04/2017 to 09/04/2017

00000000	D.C.	E E
29266002	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or
		incomplete. Please note that a six month bank statement must
		be provided and the source of all lump sum lodgements must be
		explained.
		INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. Applicant provided different marriage date than that
		recorded on marriage cert.
		INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa
		officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by
		the applicant are bona fide.
		INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa
		officer is not satisfied that the bank statement provided by the
		applicant is bona fide.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the
		visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
29268642	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29269282	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29297522	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29299732	Approved	Spouse of Irish Citizen
29302552	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29303092	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. Applicant answered 'No' on application form, when
		asked "Have you ever been refused a visa to another country?"
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common
		Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the
		visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
29306572	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29306982	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29312622	Approved	Conference / Event
29313152	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29320382	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29329782	Approved	Conference / Event
29330772	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29345672	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29345752	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29354062	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29359732	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29365532	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29379732	Approved	Employment

## Decisions for period from 03/04/2017 to 09/04/2017

29379752	Refused	OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
29380472	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Details relating to your employment in China have been found to be inconsistent following investigations carried out by this office.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
29380632	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29380832	Refused	OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
2333332		deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
29380882	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29381332	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29386562	Approved	Conference / Event
29396872	Approved	Conference / Event
29402232	Approved	Conference / Event
29409322	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29409582	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29413912	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29415942	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29417702	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29419272	Approved	Visit
29420252	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29420302	Approved	Visit
29420522	Approved	Visit
29426002	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29427012	Approved	Conference / Event
29429062	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29442392	Approved	Visit
29442492	Approved	Visit
29442602	Approved	Visit
29444022	Approved	Employment
29444882	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29446242	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29446402	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29446832	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29448022	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29459132	Approved	Conference / Event
29459362	Approved	Conference / Event
29459612	Approved	Conference / Event
29459882 29460262	Approved Approved	Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist)

## Decisions for period from 03/04/2017 to 09/04/2017

29460342	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29460352	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29460442	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29465562	Refused	CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not
		demonstrated or warranted
		F:- Finances shown have been deemed insufficient. Sponsor has
		not shown adequate funds to support the applicant throughout
		the study period.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
29467732	Approved	Conference / Event
29467912	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29468312	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29472592	Approved	Visit
29474052	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29476922	Approved	Conference / Event
29477132	Approved	Conference / Event
29478842	Approved	Research
29485602	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29486232	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29486302	Approved	Visit
29488962	Approved	Visit
29491242	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29491282	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29491452	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29491652	Approved	Business
29492472	Approved	Business
29497012	Approved	Business
29508882	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29510362	Approved	Conference / Event
29510892	Approved	Business
29514122	Approved	Business
29514482	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29519502	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29519622	Approved	Visit (Tourist)

## Decisions for period from 03/04/2017 to 09/04/2017

29519702	Refused	CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not demonstrated or warranted. No sufficient explanation has been given by the applicant as to why he should undertake an English course in Ireland. Evidence of educational progression or career advancement in this regard is not clear.  INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the academic qualifications provided by the applicant are bona fide.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
20510762	Approved	Vicit /Touriet\
29519762 29521492	Approved	Visit (Tourist) Visit (Family / Friend)
29521492	Approved Approved	Conference / Event
29525522	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29525932	Approved	Business
29526482	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29529202	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29532592	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29538262	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29538432	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29538662	Approved	Business
29538672	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29539692	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29540922	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29543602	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29546322	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29549592	Approved	Conference / Event
29551232	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29551842	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29555592	Approved	Employment
29555812	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29555932	Refused	ID:- Authenticity of documents. Checks carried out by this office confirm that the applicant provided a false IELTS certificate.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
29556812	Approved	Business
29560522	Approved	Visit
29561072	Approved	Visit
29561142	Approved	Business
29561342	Approved	Visit

## Decisions for period from 03/04/2017 to 09/04/2017

29565262	Approved	Conference / Event
29573962	Approved	Business
29574152	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied
29575362	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29576452	Approved	Business
29576472	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29576792	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29576902	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29588722	Approved	Study
29590202	Approved	Business
29592712	Approved	Visit
29600532	Approved	Visit
29600652	Approved	Visit
29165352	Approved	Conference / Event
29303722	Approved	Conference / Event
29347242	Approved	Business
29395952	Approved	Business
29408812	Approved	Conference / Event
29424992	Approved	Business
29434512	Approved	Business
29442752	Approved	Business
29446812	Approved	Conference / Event
29447342	Approved	Conference / Event
29460532	Approved	Business
29461292	Approved	Business
29477602	Approved	Business
29491512	Approved	Business
29491722	Approved	Business
29492082	Approved	Business
29492242	Approved	Business
29519982	Approved	Business